Pos Atleta

1 NICOLA FRANCESCO
2 BERTONCINI MATTIA
3 FERRAROTTI ALESSANDRO MARIO
4 COLLE FRANCO
4 LOMETTI MATTEO
6 BARBERO PIANTINO MASSIMILIANO
7 NICOLA GABRIELE
8 NEGRI ALESSANDRO
9 ROCCHIA LUISA
10 BARATTINI DAVIDE
11 ALFISI ENRICO
12 MEDEA FABRIZIO
13 GUIDO GIUSEPPE IGOR
14 TERRAGNOLO SIMONE
15 PAONESSA MARIO
16 PILATI ANDREA
17 LANDI EDOARDO
18 AMATO ENRICO
19 AMATO MAURIZIO
20 PASTA DARIO
21 DE GIULI MARGHERITA
22 GUGLIELMINOTTI CANUN MARZIO
23 GIORDANI PIETRO
24 CARMAGNOLA FEDERICO
25 ALBANESE ENRICO
26 STANISCIA IVAN
27 VINEIS UMBERTO
27 COLOMBI MATTEO
29 VERZA GIAN LUCA
30 GUIDETTI MAURIZIO
31 FIORENZANO FABIO
32 TORELLI ROBERTO
33 OSILIERO VALENTINO
34 GASCO ALESSIO
35 BOI GUIDO
36 GARBINI DARIO
37 GASCA MANUEL
38 DURANDO STEFANO
39 EULOGIO RICCARDO
40 FURIA DANIELE
41 LUBELLO GIANLUCA
42 PLATINI MARTINO
43 ZUBLENA ANDREA
44 GREMMO STEFANO
45 CORNIATI IRENE
46 MARCIANO ERIC
47 MELLO RELLA CORRADO
48 BONESSA FEDERICO
49 JON SCOTTA LEONARDO

Societa

A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS

SPORT PROJECT VCO - TEAM SALOMON
ALESSANDRO MARIO FERRAROTTI

A.S.D. BRANCALEONE ASTI
A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS
A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS
ATLETICA RUB. F.LLI FRATTINI
A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN
ATLETICA CANAVESANA

ASD GAC PETTINENGO

G.P. TRINESE
TRAILRUNNINGVALSESSERA
APD PONT SAINT MARTIN
AMRON TEAM

AMRON TEAM

A.S.D. GRAN PARADISO VALLEORCO
A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN
LIB. FORNO SERGIO BENETTI
A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS
ATLETICA CANAVESANA

RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING

A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS

RUNCARD
TRAILRUNNINGVALSESSERA
A.S.D. EQUILIBRA RUNNING TEAM
WINTER BRICH VALDENGO ASD
A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

TEAM CLIMB

ACCHIAPPA IL GATTO

G ASM

PASSIONECOMUNE

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
A.S.D. EQUILIBRA RUNNING TEAM
RUNCARD

A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

ASD CLIMB RUNNERS

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING

A.S.D. TRAIL MONTE CASTO

Totale

1:34:12
1:34:51
1:35:13
1:41:05
1:41:05
1:46:58
1:47:02
1:48:41
1:51:39
1:52:25
1:53:49
1:55:05
1:55:47
1:57:03
1:57:49
1:58:58
2:00:41
2:01:16
2:01:17
2:02:31
2:02:34
2:05:03
2:05:08
2:05:12
2:05:40
2:05:54
2:05:55
2:05:55
2:06:02
2:06:03
2:06:04
2:07:12
2:07:51
2:08:11
2:08:19
2:09:29
2:09:36
2:09:58
2:10:08
2:10:13
2:10:25
2:10:32
2:10:52
2:11:52
2:12:01
2:12:15
2:12:20
2:13:24
2:13:26



50 FALETTI ENRICO GIUSEPPE

51 MONTEU COTTO GIOVANNI ALBERTO

52 GIACHINO ROBERTO
53 GIULIANI MARCO

54 SAVAZZI GIACOMO
55 VALLE FABRIZIO

56 ORLAREJ MARTINO
57 FREZZATO MATTEO
58 DANI SIMONE

59 BOCCHINO CLAUDIO
60 CADAU GIANFRANCO
61 CELLINI ENRICO

62 BOTTOLI DARIO

63 SCAGLIOTTI GIUSEPPE
64 BEATA ALBERTO

65 MOLE LUCA

66 GROSSI CAMILLA

67 CANTONI FEDERICO
68 NEGRO RICCARDO

69 CORNIATI CECILIA

70 MOSCATELLO GIORGIO
71 GARLASCHI ANTONIO
72 MURACA FRANCESCO
73 BOITA ROBERTO

74 TRIVERO FABIO

75 CERREIA CALVINO EDOARDO
76 FORNERIS CARLO

77 PICCOLO MARCO

78 ZOCCALI GIOVANNI
79 GUIDORIZZI FABIANA
80 MANZATO ROBERTO
81 MICHELETTI DAVIDE
82 GAGLIASSO ELIO

83 CHIRIOTTI MAURO
84 QUAGLINO GIOVANNI
85 BOGGIANI ANDREA
86 SANZANI ANDREA

87 MOLON FABIO

88 GALLINA FRANCO

89 SAVIO ENRICO

90 BIOLCATI RINALDI MATTEO
91 ZAGHI NIKI

92 BERNASCONI LUCA
93 ZOLA ANDREA

94 NOVELLI ALESSIO

95 STAFFOLANI MARCO
96 GREGUOL GABRIELE
97 VIGOLO NICOLO

98 CACCIATI MIRCO

99 GINDRO ROBERTO

A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO
GIOVANNI ALBERTO MONTEU COTTO
APD PONT SAINT MARTIN
ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM
RUNCARD

AMICI DEL MOMBARONE
G.S.AVIS IVREA

A.ATL. CANDELO

RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING

ARTZIA

LA VETTA RUNNING
RUNCARD
ATLETICACANDELO

RUNCARD

ASD LA VETTA RUNNING
RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
RUNCARD

A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
ASD MARCIATORI LANDRIANO AVIS
RUNNING SARONNO

A.S.D. GRAY WOLF
A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

READY TO RUN S.R.L.

DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77
PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING

LA VETTA RUNNING

G.P. TRINESE

A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D.

BIO CORRENDO AVIS

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
LA VETTA RUNNING

VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO
ASD LA VETTA RUNNING

BIO CORRENDO AVIS

LA VETTA RUNNING

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING

A.S.D.ARIES COMO ATHLETIC TEAM
RUNCARD
RUNCARD
RUNCARD

NICOLO VIGOLO
TRAILRUNNING VALSESSERA
READY TO RUN S.R.L.

2:13:29
2:14:14
2:15:01
2:15:31
2:15:45
2:15:58
2:16:13
2:16:28
2:16:37
2:16:48
2:17:25
2:17:33
2:17:42
2:17:45
2:17:49
2:18:15
2:18:17
2:18:24
2:18:42
2:18:48
2:19:26
2:19:56
2:19:58
2:20:09
2:20:30
2:20:37
2:20:46
2:20:55
2:21:09
2:21:31
2:22:10
2:22:27
2:22:28
2:22:29
2:22:45
2:23:33
2:24:02
2:24:23
2:24:30
2:24:36
2:24:42
2:25:05
2:25:34
2:25:52
2:25:57
2:26:23
2:26:31
2:26:34
2:26:38
2:26:51



100 MERSI ENRICO

101 BIASETTI ENRICO

102 BALDISSONE ALESSANDRO
103 PRATA MARCO

104 PRINA CERAI MARCO

105 BOTTONI ANDREA

106 GIOVINE ANDREA

107 GIUFFRE SALVATORE

108 PIANOFORTE LUCA

109 CANEPA ALESSIA

110 CIRELLA EMANUELE

111 GASTALDO BRAC ALESSANDRO
112 CAGLIERO DAVIDE

113 MASOERO STEFANO

114 GUIDI ROBERTO

115 SACCO CESARE

116 CHIRIOTTI GUIDO

117 DEFILIPPI CLARA

118 OTTONE MASSIMILIANO
119 VOZZI NICOLO SALVATORE
120 DE MARIA GIOVANNA

121 KEMME DRIES

122 GIORDANO FRANCESCO
123 RAVINETTO ELENA

124 CORTESE MAURIZIO

125 SERACINI MATTEO

126 MILANESIO SIMONE

127 BONINO EDOARDO

128 FESTA BIANCHET MARIO
129 PANELLI CORRADO

130 MASIERI ANDREA

131 ALLIATA FABRIZIO

132 BARTACCIOLI MARIO

133 ASNAGHI ANDREA MASSIMO
133 ZANACCHI BRUNO

135 BELLI CORRADO

136 PARCIASEPE STEFANO

137 DE NILE MARIO

138 MARTINALLO MENOLE ANDREA
139 RAVA ANDREA SERGIO
140 FERRO ALICE

141 FALABINO ALBERTO

142 CALLARI MARIA TANIA
143 MARAZZ|I MASSIMO

144 BERGO OMAR

145 FERRARI SIMONE

146 BARACCO ALBERTO

147 RENNA ANTONIO

148 TUA FEDERICO

149 BORGNO ALBERTO

A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA
RUNCARD

A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
LA VETTA RUNNING
CORRERE OLTRE ASD

G.A.M. WHIRLPOOL
A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS

A.P.D. PIETRO MICCA BIELLARUNNING

LA VETTA RUNNING
AMICI DEL MOMBARONE

A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA VALMALONE
A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS

ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
SPORT PROJECT VCO

BIO CORRENDO AVIS

G.S.A. VALSESIA

GS ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA

NICOLO VOZzZI

TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D.

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
LA VETTA RUNNING

LA VETTA RUNNING

RUNCARD

SPIRITO TRAIL ASD

G.S. ERMENEGILDO ZEGNA
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
TRM TEAM

SPLENDOR 1922

A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
TRIATHLON TEAM DOCTORBIKE ASD
RUN ATHLETIC TEAM A.S.D.
RUNCARD

CARVICO SKYRUNNING

VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO
SENSA CUNISIUN
A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974
RUNCARD

G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO

LA VETTA RUNNING

G.S. LA CECCA BORGOMANERO

2:27:29
2:27:37
2:27:46
2:27:49
2:28:00
2:28:13
2:28:14
2:28:16
2:28:24
2:28:28
2:28:30
2:28:31
2:28:34
2:28:44
2:29:27
2:29:31
2:29:32
2:29:40
2:29:59
2:30:01
2:30:14
2:30:18
2:30:24
2:30:28
2:30:44
2:31:01
2:31:05
2:32:06
2:32:26
2:32:41
2:32:50
2:32:52
2:32:54
2:33:03
2:33:03
2:33:16
2:34:02
2:34:05
2:34:17
2:34:19
2:34:24
2:35:00
2:35:01
2:35:02
2:35:15
2:35:18
2:35:19
2:35:21
2:35:26
2:35:28



150 ZANONE EDOARDO

151 STAGLIANO BIANCA

152 BENATTI MONICA

153 BUSINELLI GIAN LUCA
154 CINUS ROBERTO

155 TASCA MASSIMO

156 SANTIMONE ALESSANDRO
157 TONELLO ANDREA

158 URCINOLO VALERIO

159 OLIVA MASSIMO

160 BORGONOVO DANILO
161 LOVISON ALBERTO

162 COSMA CHRISTIAN

163 FRANZINO ALBERTO

164 DI GENUA GIANLUCA
165 ABBIATI ANDREA

166 GATTI STEFANO GIOVANNI
167 BONURA SALVATORE
168 FOLIO MARTINA

169 NONNIS SALVATORE

170 CIRMI BARBARA

171 MONDINI ALESSANDRO ANGELO
172 TURCO GIACOMO PAOLO
173 BIANCHI MARCO

174 RAVERA LAURA

175 ARMELIN PIERANTONIO
176 IAZZOLINO LUIGI

177 MELLO GRAND ALBERTO
178 ZAMPIERI LUANA

179 GASLINI CLAUDIA

180 KEMME ELIEN

181 MARCONI SARA

182 GERBONI FRANCINA

183 DE STEFANO MARCO
184 OGLIARO SILVIO

185 LAZZER ENRICO

186 FERRO LUCA

187 CACCIA FEDERICA

188 DE STEFANI GUIDO

189 VINEIS VALENTINA

190 LANNINO FRANCESCO
191 BILIOTTI ALFREDO ALESSANDRO
192 CACCIALANZA ROBERTO
193 NEGRO CAMILLO

194 LOMETTO FILIPPO

195 MANENTI ROGER

196 FRANZETTI TIZIANA

197 SALSA GIULIO

198 BERGO MARCO

199 RIVA MARCO

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD CLUB SUPERMARATHON ITALIA
LA VETTA RUNNING

RUNCARD

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
RUNCARD

RUNNERS BERGAMO

TEAM OTC SSD ARL

SPLENDOR 1922

VARESE TRIATHLON S.B.R.
RUNCARD

PODISTICA VIGLIANO ASD
PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
A.S. LANZADA

G.S. SPLENDOR COSSATO
VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO
AMICI DEL MOMBARONE

ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO
RUNCARD

DOCTORBIKE TEAM

LUCIANI SPORT TEAM
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING

PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974
RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING

A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING

LA VETTA RUNNING

RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING

RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING

ASD TRAIL MONTE CASTO

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD

G.S.A. VALSESIA
A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

ASD GRAN PARADISO VALLE ORCO

2:35:30
2:35:50
2:35:51
2:36:04
2:36:08
2:36:10
2:36:27
2:36:31
2:36:32
2:37:05
2:37:32
2:38:03
2:38:05
2:38:16
2:38:20
2:38:26
2:38:26
2:39:24
2:40:21
2:40:39
2:41:05
2:41:08
2:41:18
2:41:19
2:41:20
2:41:21
2:41:34
2:41:47
2:41:50
2:41:54
2:41:56
2:41:59
2:42:02
2:42:09
2:42:22
2:42:26
2:42:53
2:42:56
2:42:58
2:43:06
2:43:56
2:44:13
2:44:19
2:44:55
2:46:28
2:46:48
2:46:49
2:47:09
2:47:24
2:47:51



200 ROSELLI DANIELA

201 GALLOTTO DANIELE

202 LOMBARDI MATTEO
203 LUSSO MATTEO

204 ZORZI ALFREDO

205 BARBIERO PILADE

206 MONTONERA MARZIO
207 BELLINO ENRICO

208 VALLINO ENRICO

209 NEGRI PIERLUIGI

210 BRUNELLI MAURIZIO
211 BAUCE' NICOLA

212 MARCOZZI MANRICO
213 SARTOR FLAVIO

214 MIOTTO ELISA

215 RAINOLDI GIANNI

216 URBANI STEFANO

217 COSTA BOSCHETTO SUSI
218 MARASCHIN GIANFRANCO
219 DE SENSI GENNARO GIAN LUCA
220 LIVRIERI ARMANDO

221 AZEGLIO ENRICO

222 COLLIVA PAOLO

223 CALI SEBASTIANO

224 DATA VITTORIA MARIA TERESA
225 RUSSO ANGELO

226 BARBIERO ANTONIO
227 MANDIGERS TIM

228 FESTA ROVERA CRISTIANO
229 ALBINI FABRIZIO

230 DISDERI CRISTINA

231 MOTTINO RODOLFO
232 BECCARIA LAURA

233 GILARDONI GIULIO

234 BONICALZI ANNALISA
235 PERINOTTI CAROLA

236 MAGNAGHI PAOLO

237 MALGAROLI MASSIMO
238 BENVENUTI MELANIA
239 BERTANI FRANCESCO
240 CLEMENTI LUCA

241 TRAVOSTINO LUCA

242 GILARDINO ELISA

243 BERGANTIN MATTEO
244 TESTA NADIA

245 COPPOLA FRANCESCO
246 CASATI VALERIA BIANCA
247 VANDONI LORENZO
248 MELLONI CRISTIAN

249 CRAVINI MARCO

ATL. SANTHIA'

RUNCARD

CORRERE OLTRE ASD

TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D.
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

A.S.D. GRAY WOLF
LA VETTA RUNNING

ASD RUNRIVIERARUN
ATLETICA 3V

SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A.S.D.
INSUBRIA SKY TEAM ASD

ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM

RUNCARD

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
GIUSEPPA MESSINA

ASD AMRON

MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO

LA VETTA RUNNING

ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO
ATLETICA GALLIATE

CORIO TRAIL RUNNING

RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING
RUNCARD

PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
RODOLFO MOTTINO
LAURA BECCARIA

NOVARA CHE CORRE
CAMPUS VARESE RUNNERS
LA VETTA RUNNING
DOCTORBIKE TEAM ASD
LA VETTA RUNNING
NOLIMITS

CARVICO SKYRUNNING

A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATL. SANTHIA'

GRUPPO PODISTICO RHODENSE
PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING
AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA
VEGAN RUNNERS

AMICI DEL MOMBARONE

2:48:34
2:48:36
2:48:43
2:48:47
2:48:51
2:48:53
2:49:11
2:49:30
2:50:32
2:50:35
2:50:52
2:51:31
2:51:36
2:51:42
2:51:44
2:51:53
2:52:01
2:52:19
2:52:43
2:52:52
2:52:53
2:53:11
2:53:37
2:53:41
2:53:45
2:53:52
2:53:56
2:53:58
2:54:13
2:55:33
2:55:38
2:55:50
2:55:52
2:55:56
2:56:04
2:56:12
2:56:29
2:57:02
2:57:07
2:57:08
2:57:59
2:58:24
2:58:54
2:59:32
3:00:02
3:01:24
3:01:39
3:01:47
3:02:00
3:03:05



250 FERRARA FULVIO

251 BIADENE ALESSANDRO
252 ALBERTOCCHI MICHELE
252 CARBONE JESSICA

252 CASTELLARI MARCO

255 ALBERTARIO GIOVANNI ANDREA
256 CASALINO CRISTINA

257 CHILLINI LUIGI

258 BERTOLINO LUCA

259 CROCITTI ALESSIA

260 REATI LUCA

260 LORO ELENA

262 REALE ROBERTO

263 CALDAN ROBERTO

264 BOZZONETTI DANIELE
265 BASSETTI LAURA DONATA
266 MARREDDA GIANLUCA
267 MARTORANA GABRIELE
268 PAVAN GIULIANO

269 VIRLA CHRISTINE ADRIENNE
270 ROSSI GRAZIANO

271 GEDRIMAITE EGLE

272 CIVITICO DAVIDE

273 COHA LUCIANO MATTEO
274 PROCOPIO FABIO

275 MILAN ROBERTO

276 DODA FABRIZIO

277 GIROMINI LAURA

277 BALLA MARIACRISTINA
279 ANZOLINI ELENA

280 BARBI LUCA

281 DE DONATO ROBERTA FILOMENA
Ritira Mozzone Giovanni

Ritirz Alberto Claudio

Ritira Mazzucco Laura

RUNCARD

A.ATL. CANDELO
ATL. PAVESE
ATLETICA PAVESE
ATL. PAVESE

READY TO RUN S.R.L.

RUNCARD
RUNCARD

MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO
ADS TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

URBAN RUNNERS

TEAM 3 GAMBE IN SPALLA A.S.D
MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO
BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974

ROSSI GRAZIANO

RUNCARD

ASD PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA
A.S.D. GRAN PARADISO VALLEORCO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

PODISTICA VIGLIANO ASD
GIROMINI LAURA

ASD LA VETTA RUNNING

ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO
MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO
RUNCARD BESTIE BARBUTE
TRAILRUNNINGVALSESSERA

A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO

3:03:17
3:03:27
3:04:07
3:04:07
3:04:07
3:05:29
3:05:37
3:05:39
3:07:53
3:10:15
3:10:29
3:10:29
3:11:35
3:12:00
3:12:01
3:12:50
3:14:05
3:17:27
3:20:35
3:21:40
3:21:43
3:22:49
3:23:32
3:24:21
3:26:36
3:35:27
3:41:36
3:44:11
3:44:11
3:55:13
3:55:26
3:56:11



